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Columbia University 

Headcount Enrollment by School, Race/Ethnicity, and Citizenship, Fall 2023 

School Description Asian 

Black or 

African 

American 

Hispanic 

or Latino 

American 

Indian or 

Alaska 

Native 

Native 

Hawaiian 

or Other 

Pacific 

Islander 

Two or 

More 

Races 

Unknown White US/PR 
% 

Minority 

US Non-

resident 

% US 

Non-

resident 

Total 

UNDERGRADUATE SCHOOLS 

Columbia College 

Engineering 

General Studies 

1,705 

937 

454 

314 

727 

469 

114 

144 

1,517 

833 

333 

351 

26 

21 

2 

3 

19 

11 

2 

6 

617 

401 

96 

120 

200 

99 

31 

70 

2,977 

1478 

348 

1151 

7,788 

4,249 

1,380 

2,159 

59% 

63% 

73% 

43% 

1,916 

713 

374 

829 

20% 

14% 

21% 

28% 

9,704 

4,962 

1,754 

2,988 

MORNINGSIDE GRADUATE & 

PROFESSIONAL SCHOOLS 

Architecture, Planning, & Preservation 

Arts 

Business 

Climate 

Engineering 

Graduate School of Arts & Sciences 

International & Public Affairs 

Journalism 

Law 

Professional Studies 

Social Work 

2,123 

80 

76 

307 

9 

576 

250 

102 

24 

193 

362 

144 

814 

39 

80 

84 

7 

48 

85 

45 

19 

157 

126 

124 

1,122 

56 

73 

120 

8 

112 

160 

83 

24 

132 

166 

188 

22 

1 

2 

2 

0 

1 

1 

2 

1 

7 

1 

4 

12 

0 

1 

1 

0 

1 

0 

0 

0 

4 

1 

4 

467 

13 

28 

51 

2 

75 

76 

33 

6 

57 

56 

70 

932 

21 

13 

168 

8 

241 

172 

29 

11 

62 

182 

25 

4,538 

150 

266 

681 

30 

547 

728 

219 

94 

610 

703 

510 

10,030 

360 

539 

1,414 

64 

1,601 

1,472 

513 

179 

1,222 

1,597 

1,069 

45% 

53% 

48% 

40% 

41% 

51% 

39% 

52% 

41% 

45% 

45% 

50% 

11,428 

429 

261 

967 

39 

3,383 

2,091 

887 

127 

569 

2524 

151 

53% 

54% 

33% 

41% 

38% 

68% 

59% 

63% 

42% 

32% 

61% 

12% 

21,458 

789 

800 

2,381 

103 

4,984 

3,563 

1,400 

306 

1,791 

4,121 

1,220 

MEDICAL CENTER GRADUATE 

SCHOOLS 

College of Physicians & Surgeons 

Dental Medicine 

Nursing 

Public Health 

940 

288 

120 

193 

339 

397 

127 

12 

126 

132 

498 

144 

57 

139 

158 

11 

2 

1 

3 

5 

6 

2 

1 

3 

0 

138 

68 

14 

0 

56 

556 

337 

111 

50 

58 

1,473 

647 

112 

314 

400 

4,019 

1,615 

428 

828 

1,148 

50% 

39% 

48% 

56% 

60% 

650 

144 

28 

5 

473 

14% 

8% 

6% 

1% 

29% 

4,669 

1,759 

456 

833 

1,621 

SPECIAL PROGRAMS 

Global Programs 

5 

5 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

1 

1 

23 

23 

1 

1 

30 

30 

20% 

20% 

11 

11 

27% 

27% 

41 

41 

UNIVERSITY TOTAL 4,773 1,938 3,137 59 37 1,223 1,711 8,989 21,867 51% 14,005 39% 35,872 
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Columbia University 

Headcount Enrollment by School, Race/Ethnicity, and Citizenship, Fall 2023 

• Includes degree-seeking students (including those enrolled in zero-credit classes), non-degree students, visiting students, study abroad students, students participating in International 

Dual Degree Programs, students enrolled in the Postbac Premed Program, and certificate of professional achievement students 

• Includes full-time and part-time students 
• Excludes students from Barnard College, Teachers College, and those participating in Auditing Program and Pre-College Program 
• Global Program students are non-Columbia students enrolled in Columbia-led global programs 
• Enrollments as of mid-October (Fall 2023 as of 10-17-2023) 
• Accounts for withdrawals entered into Student Information Systems prior to early February (Fall 2023 as of 2-9-2024) 
• Students are reported in the schools which administer their programs 
• US/PR: U.S. citizens and permanent residents 
• US Non-resident: A person who is not a citizen or permanent resident of the U.S. 
• % Minority: Percentage of U.S. citizens and permanent residents whose ethnicity is not "Unknown" or "White" 
• Race and ethnicity categories follow IPEDS/federal definitions 

• Columbia College enrollments include 60 study abroad students 
• Undergraduate Engineering enrollments include 5 study abroad students 
• General Studies enrollments include 6 study abroad students, 2 non-credit-seeking degree-seeking students, 345 students participating in International Dual Degree Programs, and 68 

non-credit-seeking students enrolled in the Postbac Premed Program 

• Morningside Graduate School enrollments include 19 study abroad students, 59 non-credit-seeking non-degree students, and 3 non-credit-seeking certificate of professional 

achievement students 

• Medical Center Graduate School enrollments include 19 non-credit-seeking non-degree students 
• Special Programs enrollments include 7 non-credit-seeking non-degree students 

Source: Student Information Systems 

Prepared by: Office of Planning and Institutional Research 

opir@columbia.edu 

Date: 4-26-2024 
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