AS OF 2-9-2024 Columbia University Headcount Enrollment by School, Race/Ethnicity, and Citizenship, Fall 2023

School Description	Asian	Black or African American	Hispanic or Latino	American Indian or Alaska Native	Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander		Unknown	White	US/PR	% Minority	US Non- resident	% US Non- resident	Total
UNDERGRADUATE SCHOOLS	1,705	727	1,517	26	19	617	200	2,977	7,788	59%	1,916	20%	9,704
Columbia College	937	469	833	21	11	401	99	1478	4,249	63%	713	14%	4,962
Engineering	454	114	333	2	2	96	31	348	1,380	73%	374	21%	1,754
General Studies	314	144	351	3	6	120	70	1151	2,159	43%	829	28%	2,988
MORNINGSIDE GRADUATE & PROFESSIONAL SCHOOLS	2,123	814	1,122	22	12	467	932	4,538	10,030	45%	11,428	53%	21,458
Architecture, Planning, & Preservation	80	39	56	1	0	13	21	150	360	53%	429	54%	789
Arts	76	80	73	2	1	28	13	266	539	48%	261	33%	800
Business	307	84	120	2	1	51	168	681	1,414	40%	967	41%	2,381
Climate	9	7	8	0	0	2	8	30	64	41%	39	38%	103
Engineering	576	48	112	1	1	75	241	547	1,601	51%	3,383	68%	4,984
Graduate School of Arts & Sciences	250	85	160	1	0	76	172	728	1,472	39%	2,091	59%	3,563
International & Public Affairs	102	45	83	2	0	33	29	219	513	52%	887	63%	1,400
Journalism	24	19	24	1	0	6	11	94	179	41%	127	42%	306
Law	193	157	132	7	4	57	62	610	1,222	45%	569	32%	1,791
Professional Studies	362	126	166	1	1	56	182	703	1,597	45%	2524	61%	4,121
Social Work	144	124	188	4	4	70	25	510	1,069	50%	151	12%	1,220
MEDICAL CENTER GRADUATE SCHOOLS	940	397	498	11	6	138	556	1,473	4,019	50%	650	14%	4,669
College of Physicians & Surgeons	288	127	144	2	2	68	337	647	1,615	39%	144	8%	1,759
Dental Medicine	120	12	57	1	1	14	111	112	428	48%	28	6%	456
Nursing	193	126	139	3	3	0	50	314	828	56%	5	1%	833
Public Health	339	132	158	5	0	56	58	400	1,148	60%	473	29%	1,621
SPECIAL PROGRAMS	5	0	0	0	0	1	23	1	30	20%	11	27%	41
Global Programs	5	0	0	0	0	1	23	1	30	20%	11	27%	41
UNIVERSITY TOTAL	4,773	1,938	3,137	59	37	1,223	1,711	8,989	21,867	51%	14,005	39%	35,872



AS OF 2-9-2024

Columbia University

Headcount Enrollment by School, Race/Ethnicity, and Citizenship, Fall 2023

- Includes degree-seeking students (including those enrolled in zero-credit classes), non-degree students, visiting students, study abroad students, students participating in International Dual Degree Programs, students enrolled in the Postbac Premed Program, and certificate of professional achievement students
- Includes full-time and part-time students
- Excludes students from Barnard College, Teachers College, and those participating in Auditing Program and Pre-College Program
- Global Program students are non-Columbia students enrolled in Columbia-led global programs
- Enrollments as of mid-October (Fall 2023 as of 10-17-2023)
- Accounts for withdrawals entered into Student Information Systems prior to early February (Fall 2023 as of 2-9-2024)
- Students are reported in the schools which administer their programs
- US/PR: U.S. citizens and permanent residents
- US Non-resident: A person who is not a citizen or permanent resident of the U.S.
- % Minority: Percentage of U.S. citizens and permanent residents whose ethnicity is not "Unknown" or "White"
- Race and ethnicity categories follow IPEDS/federal definitions
- Columbia College enrollments include 60 study abroad students
- Undergraduate Engineering enrollments include 5 study abroad students
- General Studies enrollments include 6 study abroad students, 2 non-credit-seeking degree-seeking students, 345 students participating in International Dual Degree Programs, and 68 non-credit-seeking students enrolled in the Postbac Premed Program
- Morningside Graduate School enrollments include 19 study abroad students, 59 non-credit-seeking non-degree students, and 3 non-credit-seeking certificate of professional achievement students
- Medical Center Graduate School enrollments include 19 non-credit-seeking non-degree students
- Special Programs enrollments include 7 non-credit-seeking non-degree students

Source: Student Information Systems

Prepared by: Office of Planning and Institutional Research

opir@columbia.edu Date: 4-26-2024